in the state treasury. The civil penalty shall be (i) An amount not exceeding ten thousand dollars 23 

($10,000) if the respondent has not been adjudged to have committed any prior discriminatory 24 

housing practice; (ii) In an amount not exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) if the 25 

respondent has been adjudged to have committed one other discriminatory housing practice during 26 

the five-year (5)  period ending on the date of filing this charge; and (iii) In an amount not exceeding 27 

fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) if the respondent has been adjudged to have committed two (2) or 28